Central Office Terminal (COT) Line Card
• Provides 4:1 Digital Pair-Gain (DPG)
• HDSL (2B1Q) line coding
• Mounts in 300 series shelves
• 4TEL or MLT line testing signatures
• A2 or A3 safety available (refer to electrical
specifications)
Remote Terminal (RT) RT4

Four
Twisted Pairs
Ordering Information
Contact your Charles sales representative for specific product part numbers
Also available: DuaLine Plus™ (2:1) System with D56K and 12:1 Multi-Line System™
Copper Solutions. Golden Support™.
• Field-proven and unequaled technical support
• 24-hour Technical Support
• Training courses available
Visit our website at http://www.charlesindustries.com
Charles Industries, Ltd.
Telecommunications Group
5600 Apollo Drive
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 USA
Voice: (847) 806-6300
FAX:  (847) 806-6231
E-mail: mktserv@charlesindustries.com
D-DSL009-K00
Enabled by
, Alchemy™, QuadPOTS ™, DuaLine Plus ™, and 12:1 MultiLine System ™ are trademarks of Charles Industries, Ltd.
Model Number Product Description
DMLQ340 QuadPOTS COT Line Card - 4TEL Signatures
DMLQ341 QuadPOTS COT Line Card - MLT Signatures
DMLQ441 QuadPOTS RT Card
DDL381 Alarm Card
DDL301 High Density 23” 300 Series Shelf
DDL305 High Density 19” 300 Series Shelf
DMLQ141 RT4  (Wall Mount NID)
DMLQ142 RT4  (Pole Mount NID)
DMLQ143 RT4  (Wall Mount NID with Fail-to-POTS)
DMLQ144 RT4  (Pole Mount NID with Fail-to-POTS)
CPLE10-400 CPLE 10-400 Pedlock® Enclosure
DML4008 MX-4000 Mounting Assemblies with Eight-Slot Shelf
3550 Single-Slot Mounting Assemblies
DMLQ540 RPT 4 (Pole/Wall/Pedestal Repeater)
DMLQ541 RPT 4 (Aerial/Buried/Manhole Repeater)
VIP542 RPT 4 (239 Mechanics Repeater)
FANDML 19”/23” Fan Tray
BAFDML23 23” Baffle
BAFDML19 19” Baffle